

The sanitary sewer along East Brown Deer Road between Regent Road and the railroad tracks is being replaced.



6:00 PM TO 7:00 PM PUBLIC MEETING

Village of Bayside - Village Hall (9075 N Regent Rd)

JOIN US AT THE MEETING TO:

- arphi Learn about the project. arphi Hear what to expect during construction.
- Ask any questions.

The existing 15-inch sewer is being upsized to a 27-inch pipe to provide more storage and flow into the MMSD sewer system. Construction is anticipated to begin in Spring 2022 and completed by the end of 2022.



Visit <u>bit.ly/BrownDeerSSRP</u> or scan the QR Code for meeting details.



For more information, visit <u>bit.ly/BrownDeerSSRP</u> or contact MMSD Senior Project Manager, **Bridget Henk** at <u>bhenk@mmsd.com</u> or 414-225-2229.





Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District 260 W. Seeboth St. Milwaukee, WI 53204

21-148